

ITEMS FOR INSTALL

Item Number: **08-8952.00**County: **ROCKCASTLE**Description: **KY 461/ US 150 INTERSECTION**

Project No. _____

Project Manager: _____

Office Charge No. _____

Author of List

CMM

Fund: _____

Function: _____

Author Contact

CMISCHEL@PALMERNET.COMDepartment: **625**Activity: **4260**District: **8**Object Code: **E389**County: **102**

Program: _____

District Traffic Engineer needs to be of any notified Special Orders

Cabinets	Master code		Unit Cost	Cost
1	T-01-0020	Base Mounted 332 Cabinet	\$6,374.05	\$6,374.05
1	T-01-0105	ATC Controller	\$1,377.92	\$1,377.92
1	T-01-0106	1C w/Maxtime (this should go with item ATC controller)	\$1,505.24	\$1,505.24
1	T-01-0501	Conflict Monitor, Model 2018	\$697.69	\$697.69
1	T-01-0510	Isolator, Model 242 (1 for 2070, plus for ped detector and railroad)	\$31.52	\$31.52
8	T-01-0700	Load Switches	\$14.70	\$117.60
			Total	\$10,104.02

Signals			Unit Cost	Cost
3	T-02-0009	Siemens 3 Section Signal	\$201.91	\$605.73
3	T-02-0032	Siemen 3 section backplate	\$86.00	\$258.00
2	T-02-0033	Siemen 4 section 12" signal (poly)	\$228.00	\$456.00
8	T-02-0034	Siemen 4 section 12" signal double red	\$475.69	\$3,805.52
8	T-02-0042	4-sec dbl red backplate only	\$149.89	\$1,199.12
2	T-02-0043	Siemen 4-sec. straight signal backplate	\$124.99	\$249.98
4	T-02-0300	LED Module 12" red arrow	\$32.95	\$131.80
6	T-02-0310	LED Module 12" yellow arrow	\$29.84	\$179.04
4	T-02-0320	LED Module 12" green arrow	\$27.70	\$110.80
17	T-02-0330	LED Module 12" red ball	\$24.42	\$415.14
9	T-02-0340	LED Module 12" yellow ball	\$24.84	\$223.56
9	T-02-0350	LED Module 12" green ball	\$22.79	\$205.11
			Total	\$7,839.80

Special items			Unit Cost	Cost
1	T-02-0504	Router (this includes power supply/antenna/cabling)	\$931.47	\$931.47
1	T-02-0640	Mast Arm Mount Signal Bracket (3-section)	\$148.00	\$148.00
1		Radar	\$37,760.00	\$37,760.00
			Total	\$38,839.47

Poles			Unit Cost	Cost
1	T-04-0051	Steel Strain Pole 36 foot	\$6,985.51	\$6,985.51
2	T-04-0054	Steel Strain Pole 38 foot	\$3,894.60	\$7,789.21
1	T-04-0055	Steel Strain Pole 40 foot	\$3,502.20	\$3,502.20
			Total	\$18,276.92

Send copies to:

1,6,8,12

FINAL TOTAL \$75,060.21Grant.DeRossett@ky.govAdam.proctor@ky.govJessica.goodwin@ky.govCharles.weitzel@ky.govShannon.riddle@ky.gov

2,3,7,9

4,5,10,11

Contractor Signature

that they have received all the items

updated 6/28/2023